
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028283-2021 

Contract

253000

Ministry of Defence

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-028283
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e5cd  
Published 11 November 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

Portsmouth

Email

Elizabeth.Meatyard100@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ31 - Portsmouth

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://contracts.mod.uk/web/login.html

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028283-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028283-2021
mailto:Elizabeth.Meatyard100@mod.gov.uk
https://contracts.mod.uk/web/login.html


Page 2 to 5

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

253000

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33156000 - Psychology testing devices

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Supplier will be required to provide online administration of a battery of psychometric
tests to up to 250 individuals/year, as well as associated scoring, production and online
delivery of Candidate reports, delivery of the resulting raw data files, analytic support and
training. To meet this requirement: 

a. The test battery must include: 

(1). OPQ32r Personality Test  

(2). Motivation Questionnaire 

(3). Ability Test

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)



Page 3 to 5

Value excluding VAT: £253,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ31 - Portsmouth

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Supplier will be required to provide online administration of a battery of psychometric
tests to up to 250 individuals/year, as well as associated scoring, production and online
delivery of Candidate reports, delivery of the resulting raw data files, analytic support and
training. To meet this requirement: 

a. The test battery must include: 

(1). OPQ32r Personality Test  

(2). Motivation Questionnaire 

(3). Ability Test

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated
only in the procurement documents / Weighting: 100

Cost criterion - Name: MEAT Tender Competition. / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

2 x option year included

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-024157

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

701594450

Title

PROVISION OF PSYCHOMETRIC TESTING, TO ENABLE IMPROVED SENIOR
OFFICER LEADERSHIP ASSESSMENT AND DEVELOPMENT

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/024157-2021


Page 5 to 5

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SHL Group Limited

Surrey

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £253,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ministry of Defence

Portsmouth

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-31T17:23:41+0100
	TCPDF




